b

IN THE SUPREME COURY OF JUDICATURE OF JAMAICA

| I COMHOH LAW

SUIT NOU. C.L.s08s/37

\

BETWERH L BARGEDS FLAIHTIFY

L . oy

i AND JOSCELYN BENMETT

i UAL1UJ dmﬁ&ﬂ" PEFEHDANYS
|

|

SUIT MO, C.bl, B129/47

BETWEEY JOLRCKELYN pEMNETY 15Y FLAIRTIRY
DALTON LARNES ZND PLAINTLINY

\ MICHARL BAKNES Aki) PLAINTL

AND LYLE DARNEE VEFED

(CONSULIIATED)

lonzo D. Manning for Lyle Yarnes

jennils Goffe and Paul Dennis for Joscelyn Bennett, Dalton Sarncs & Michael Seaynes

Henrd:  Cevober 10, 11, 12, 13. 1&, 19, 20,
December 12, 19489 aud July 26, 1991

HESTEE ORri, J.

These conscliidated actions relate vo the fortunes of “Champion

Huffler? a buginese concerned witi the instailaztion of and repaire to

mufflers. Xc had its penesis as @ small encerpiise with one rawp and ended

p as a pgoing concern with & gross weserly incume of some $15,000.00,

The

=5tion for decision is whether this business is owned solsily

y Lyle barues ox

ot
o

the prop vty of & partnership consisting of hiumself, Lis
ister drs. Joycelyn Bennett, unee bBarnes and his brothers {alton and

ichael barunes.

Mrs. Juycelyn Be

tt, who ic deseribed as Joscelyn Benmett in the

-

pleadings, is the «ldest of seven liviag cuildren of the Barnes family. The

.
pit

other hrs. Bdoae parnes is alive, Hrs. &

migrated to ths United

Aingdom tn 1961 she later left for Canads and finally resided in New York,
l
U.8.4, where

shtauined amerfcan citizesnchip znd along with her husband

agquired a2 nomne.

in keeplig, with the tradition of Jawaica migrants she sponsored

of ber brothers Micha:zl and Dalton to Canada mad the U.S8.&4. vespectived

the rona fenabilitation Gontre. Zte this he wan able to work ond

uﬁlg Barnes unfortunately suffered ifrom a dissbdl
|
|
|

and had o recelve treaiment



‘,.;

5

acyuired a skill as repards Muiflere ut Eyan'e

pad

£fler Company. e started

at various locationa and finally at

4 wufiler business which was

76 Conscant Spriag Boad which premises was ceguicved by all tour partiesz dnwvolved
in the actions. The pusiness flourished. Mrs. Bennctt, Lalton and sichicel

darnes malntain tnat they coutributed to the Lusiness and are jolnt parvnevs

o

5 to ownevship of b husiness resulted in the

the datervention of the

Efforts at a settlemant proved futlle., Baitle war joined. Lyle Harnes
fired the first =alve in suit 5.084/87 iIn which he claimed agailnst Joscelyn

Bennett, salton and filchacl Barnes.

@ 1K

<:i Juscelyw beuwn.tt a.d odchael Barr

F
b
:

W not served with the Wy

S

of Summons and the case proceeded agains Lton Sarnes alone.

The relevant payt of the Statement of Claiw is as follows:

=3

sy
Lo

Plaintiff is the b : wetor of Champion
filers Limited with postal address at 76 Counstart
Spring Koad, Kingston 10 iz the parish of Saint
Andrew.

%o Yhe Plaintifl claims £x¢
Two iundred and Wine
and oighty Eight

{($295 .48 . 18) as

o bepall of the

(:R> property situated

wiugston 1u in the parvien

n the Defendanis the sum of
¥iwe. Thousand, Four Hundred
e ¥Yifteon Cents

cdvoneed by the Plaintdff

¢s for the purchasc of -
/6 Comstant Spring boad.

Saint Andraw.

Ty

. ALTERMATIVELY beinpg the apent and surety for the

Lelendants in respect f ©he purchase of the said
property, the Plaint now claims wmonies advanced
by hiw on behalf of the Defendants.

fer

4. Tue Agreement was thav vefendants would pay riw
Shova-umentioned amounk withidn 12 wontho of the
Agrecuent to purchase property at 76 Coustant Spring

sad in the parish of 3t. andrew.”

The Defence of Lalton bBarnes 16 #§

@
1+
>
}- .
-
o
C
%
[v.]

1. The 7nd Defendant adwmics porapreph 1 of the Statwaenc

() of Cladi.

N
°

Tae Znd Lefendant
of Glaia.

parasraph 2 of the Statemenw

[

3o The 2nd Defendant docs uet admit paragraph 3 of the
Statemcne of (laim.

4, The Zod Defendant denden paragraph 4 of the Statement
of Claim,

5. The nd Defeudant denica paragraph 5 of
‘N

the dStoten




=
o

et

fSed

‘ihe buuiness was duly o

oy
o

wd £from 5 Red Hills Boad and

set up at 706 Constant Spring noad vaduer the name

CHANPIGN MUFFLEKS and be

e operation, The first

Plaintiff spent a further sum of $2000. U.S. for the
QEHQJLJLLUB uL the place #od the 3rd Plaintiff gave

a furtber $3,000 Cenadian to the Defeundant to help sev
up the operotions at the new site and it was agreed
that these suns would be repaid f£ron profits.

buginess contioued to be successful and the
defendant vought a Caring wotor car out of its

w ok

vrofits for $55,000.90.

Yhe Plodntiffs and the

ndant agreed to convert

eha portaership ionce o liwdited liability Cowpany, in
witizi the sald four partuwers would b. members, and to

that

[Ty

and

y
agraement; obub at tiuag of
refused to form o Jo

el on or about thie 1dth day of Hevember 1986
went to en attorney -at-Law o implement the

the Defendant backed cut
1y, and repudiated the

partnevship, and claimed the business as Lids own.

The Duefondont has op
znd has refused to keep

s ed

WG

F

the business proidcably
p<r beoks,; ncr to dislosa

to the partners the zarnings and expenditure of the
Partnership to  then,

wWicrefure the Plaiatiife clada.

{viig

{viii)

{ix;

Lic)

A declaraticu thar o parinership existed betwaan
themselves and the Loefcendant,

1

A decloration ae vo when che partnership started,
A decluratlon as to wiv: the parvoership ended.
4n Order declariag -ue doint tenancy soevored.

a declarvation as tu che rospective benefiecial
interescs of the ow

A wedey Loy sal.

the land and ctuat the net
procuewds of sale wo distributed in accordance wi
the dunlaration to (he respective seneficdal
interuscs of the ow

An Urder that the ?1aiﬂuif"s cnd the Defendant
are to be at liberty o bid for and become the
purchascr or purchasers et such sale uf the said land.

Urder that in wrezpect 0f the period from Do
1)66 until the sals cihie sald lond, the
do pay to the Plaintiff three quarters of such sus

as represents a fair rent which would be the amount
assussed under the Hent nestriction Act without
regard to aay other provisions of the said Act ana if
zuch sum be noc¢ agro.d between the parties an Crdex
that an enquiry be couducted by the Hegistrar ci the

¢

Supreme Court inte the ront payable on that bawsis.

Damages for ioss of
investments by Ciwe

profrics from the respective
‘¥fs in the business.

Further aud pther veiicf as the Court may deem jush.



5,
Tiie Defenee te this Claiw was ag folliows:

"1. ‘he Lefendant admits paragraphs 1 snd 2 of the Statewent
of Claim,
Lo The Lefendant denles para 3 - 12 of the Scotement
of Claim,

4. The Lefendant soys that the agreement between the p
wag rimited Lo the joilnt acquicition of tne vremises

at 76 Constant Spring as o family investuent whicn

would provide members of the fomily with o site for tho

fagived of individual bpusinesses.

4. The ~intiffs have nct
agrecment relating to ¢ purchase and as a resu
on Februvary 16, w87, © sndant filed the acclon
sult Ho, S LLB. 57 of 1587 din the Suprems Court., The
vefendant will scek leave vo refer to the said

with the teraws of

.. The welwinyg business of the befendant had ueen start
by im silone dn 1979 and he has never agreed to shave it
with the Plaintifis, por favited ther to participate in it,

[
<

Save as is hereinbefor: oxpressly admitted, the Defen
: Statewent of

7., Jun the premises, cthe Pl rfs are
ralicts clodmed or any veldef.®

The Case for Lyle

He was smployed at Ryan's suffier Compony wiere he learued his skiil,
He lert this employmeni sumetime about Oceober 1979, Wihile so employed f
built a2 ramp at 2 Harvevicy avenue aud did work there. He remained at Harverley
fvenue for about & years ond then pullt aworhor vaomp. These premises could

not accommoditse two ramps 50 e rewmoved to 5 Red Hills Roady while thewe he

acquired another vauap. These premises were soos and he relecated at

Park Road., then ai tue Uorner of unrobin Avenn. and Constant Spring i

Widle tihere he began neyutvizclons for the purchas: of premiscs 76 Comsteri Lpring
Foad,

He spoke by tolephone with his sigter, rs. bennett, who was thoen
in New York, requastiog her belp dn the purchase.  She did wnot give a definit.

reply. e gooke with his mother and again bo uic sister who sald she would

assist nim. She indicrted that she would congeit wich their brothers, faltonm
and Michael who were chen living abroad, and of they cpreed the Title for the
premises would be im the names of the four of thew ~ Mrs. Bennett, Daltow,

Michael and Lyie parnes. On her instructions he consulted a bir, Samueis

who gave wvidence. Mr., Samuels introduced hii o HMotta and Oppenhelm, ittorneys




o,

wiio prepared au Agresment for sale which he lwic signed on behalf of the

ol

PUrciasers. This Agreement was exhibited =28

Libit 7. Under the égreem .af.

the purchase price is $367,500.00 with a deposit of $55,000.00 on signin;

by the purchasers and a further payment of $212.500.60 on delivery of ti

&

and executed transfer vo the Purchasers’ Argorney-at-Law, Dy epecial conditdcn &
it was agreed that rthe Purchaser would oupply to Tower Investment Limited o
ancther institution approved by the Vendor for o loan of wot less than

$1U0.000. 80 on e security of the property. if a4 commitment for such locu

was uot obtained by the 3ilst July, 1485, eicher party was entitled to vescin:

the Agreement.

fe paic the depousit. The Vendoir wos pressing for the balance of the

purchase money. s telepioned his sister who advised that he should cbtain

4 mortyage., Tuie he did. Dalton was then xn samalca. dis sister and

Ihichael cawme to Jumaica and all signed the neceszery docurzints.

ds the final payment of $21%,503.00 he o

vy

radned F.5.524,000.00

bads r\,b

from drs. Benneteé which yielded J.$50,000.350. The balance cume from his

private funds. While she wis in Jamaica Jooseelyn said tihet she would collert

the amouats due for moripuge paywents fvow the ocvher two brothers and re

his bank via the B

sk of Jamaica. e has not redeived any money from Joscelyn
ov his brothers tewsrd the mortgage payments snd had been making these poyments
himself ., His contributicn to the purchase price was $176,000.00 which he

obtained frow iiis wersonal Bank Account.

The omount of $295,408.15 for which he sued represents the amount

which the other purchocors should havs pala towards the wmortgage.

The only awmount he received from thew was U.85. $24.000.00.
He had never received any cyuipment from Lis brothers. de never agreea o
enter into any pariacrship with the other purchasers, afrer the Agreesment was
signed he had aprecd in a telephone conversation with Joscelyn that if cuy v whe
three purchasers wis tuen resided overseas decided to return to Jamalen such

person could use the premnises for his or her own business provided sucir business

was not oiwilar to the mufiler business.

OWIL Tiadn

fe registored the business in 1983 @ a5 s0le proprictor.

a g

A copy of Application for kegistration under tic Yusiness Hame Act was pendured as



7.
Exhibit 2i.

stated as 17.9.83. The application iz daved 12,5.84.

of Registration in the mawe of Lyle Barnes with Business Hame "Chawmpion ¥

was tendered - Exhibiin 6.

il the application the date of coumencement of the busineus ic

A current Certi¥iczniw

N

in Hoveuber 15406, tne other throo purchagers desirved to rvegister ihe

business as a coupamy witl esch entitled to 25% 28 the shares.,

because the land wind the business were separate. As a resule his sistor and

the two brothers bilockeo the entrence to the roaps with o contaiver thus

preventing hiwm frov doing business. e o rhe assistance of the poiice

4
g, o
PRSI0

but this was ineffzccive so he obtaiued an injunccion.
Dalton has set up a rival muffler busincess at 34 Eaétwood Park Joad.
vnder crogg-exanination be adnictod baviag written 2 letter

Exititit ¢ to dichacl Harnes.

e denied howover chat hie had written Eahibic

a letter to Michael. soth letters appear o be in the same hondwriting aud

"Lyle Barnes
16 Zollege Crescent
Kingston 10,

Pl debed

P

tow in every thiog, 1 fope you are finc as for me
chdngs is not so good. Whon bDariion was down here lact
time L and him talk about sentd up a mufiler cowmpany
down here but frow he lefe, - hear from wiw 20
tiwe and 1 write hio three and don‘t get any
auswey from hin. He even g v pair of welding-
suage bui dichel from chac 1L lout vear anything
Yeom hia,  hin owhat is nappening
for  the place where 1 wos worikiog closed down and L
g ot working now.  fhe wonwy I caved some of 1t Dy

Lot Please tell him not to buy the pipe-cutter and
pe-vice and jack becacse 1 puy those as for the
5 oplant what 1 was using ¢ the work place way
cifer to sell me it so Micaol please tell Dalton
Yoliars I counld almost
get 2 nine thousand for it and rhat could iy the welding
ant - a build the ramp ~ Mlchel please tell hlw send wnd
teli we @hat he think about 1t aasd Michel please try and
help ndm because it In the iagerzst of all of uwe. lhdchal

tell hiw if he ds gending mcney he pust send 1n

in U.d. money. rlease try and help him for we, wothing
more to say until I hear frow you, your brother Lyle.

S¢nd me your phone mumber,”



—

c

He

girl fricad Selwa. This

dended chat

I
(Z2E8

"4.6.1982
16 Coliege Cruoscent
fingston %0,

keeping. 1 ope 7ou ave
you amd 1 did not gew you L
s de coming down pleass o
wet complete the two romp oow and L oan wailting for
duivon io come Jown. 1 domb » OMY H0Te MOneY now L Spend
the sirz thousand dollars. I co makce the Ewo rawp o0
gend and tell me when he is please tell

bim to tyy
el thingsg thiey are importaut o e,

fdne. 1 traee to
ant Lo know whoun
W oead rell we.  Michel

ridetiel £f he dont come by

you on the 18 of June at abour
dacuraay night.

i1 of June I will call
“clock to 10 o'clock on

Well nothing mgrb £o until hear

brother Lviuo

from you

your

letter Exhitdiv il was weitten oo his behalf by his

letter 1in as follows:
¥16 College
Kingaton €0,
Jasalca, .1
12th April,

Jear

i DBave receive your
I hope you and all of

seppy to hear from
in bﬁ:ot G’r h‘;(,l.;.,,e',.r.tu

tell Lelion to
wants wovwe for
: aust not puy vhe
vought thosz already.

dirvLiy

the welding plant becousc
- he must wrdng

znd Pipe Vice becauss I

is what you wast buy {(2) twoe lengiihs i
LOYON N0 guake, (2) twe guages and sy tr
helyp ; some of the menoy, welding material ie vory
GRPERSLTVE out uere.

L pought some sasterizl with the little money T zave
cing Uhe romp dbut Lo wewd sowme more material. &
tg ripat now. Bosey ook Clive cddress are Lhe sons
howestead doad, Eingovon 2.

end two
send Ewo

itnchael when beltow comins ol
aind Lwo panks Length, Selua says pledse
{gize 163 uzud g wavch {Jladius}.

Dalcon o
bring U.8. dollar because when you change 1 you get 100U

Picase reply to ame before Dalvon comwes. Tell

Your byother

Liovd,

oo

Fleds2 send soae Avon weodor whon Dalton coming.”

the pipe guttfer




O

9.
He did not vecall having telephopad Hichsel and denied having

telephoned Dalton to discuss the business. L

zed he saild, he only had his
sister’s telephoie nuiber. ne admitted thev 2 had a girl friend Shavrow
Mcbounald in 1966 but denied having paid hax school fees.

e admitted having bought a cur ix 1988 for $066,000.00 for which he paid
in cash.

W pavae details of the income Fros the property and the businzss.
In examination in ciief he estimated the gross moutily sales at arn average of
$30,000.00 or $40.00u,00, In cross-exanination uowever he gave a revisod
figure of $15,000.0

One . witness, Petective Inspector Arinur ricNeish gave evidence o
hie behalf, e stated that he had koown Lyle Barues for approximately LU years.

He firsc wmet nim while Le waeg caployed at Byan’s vuffler Company where he

worked on hiz, Mr. mcMeish’s car, He next eas b

i doing business at haw

Avenue about Cctobazr 1979 and was instruwmental in Lyle obtaining the prewises
at 5 Red Hills Road sows time din 1980,
In crosg-vwamination he sodd it was possible that Lyie had rawoved

to Red tills Road dn 1%83 but it was uearvr to 1979 than 19£3 or 19d4.

P

The case for #rs.
and Michael Barnes

waeahh . palton Barnes

Sometime ic L9082 valton was in Jewedioo on a vigit from Canada. e aud

Lyle had a discugsion sbout starting a auffler business. Lyle said he

$0,000,00 and igtended to acquire two ramps. Therefore 1if Dalton and Hichoaeld
supplied the necessary equipment, the three of thewm could form a partmersiip
in equal shares. Dalton thought it was a zood idas but returned to Camuds oo
discuss it with ticnacl.

Michael agreed and both of chem contribauted the sum of Can. 34

e
with which Dalion purchased a welding machine in Canada, tock it to the howe of

another brother Liotksiuy also in Canada, photographed the machine and coasi

it to Dalton in Jaazica. This was in 1583,
Before its arrival in Juwaica, Daléon sent a pair of puages, a Loweh

and hose to Lyle.



S

10.

Dalton came to Jawaica and cleared the welding machine through
customs. ie was accoupanied by Lyle, his girl friend Selma and another brother
Fray. The machine was tsken to 16 Collepe Crescent where Lyle lived. Dalton
saw two ramps under coustruyction cu the lawn of the premises. Dalton returned
to Canada. About October of that year Lyle telephoned him in respect of
premigses at 5 Ked dills Koad.

In the latter part of December 1934 Lyle telephoned Joscalyn zdvising
her that he had been given notice to lecave 5 Red Hills Road and sought her
assistance. She was not interested in acquiring land in Jamaica. Their
mother, howewver,; persuaded her and she contacted Mr. Semuels; a Real Estatc
Agent in Jamalica.

He eventually secured premises at 76 Constant Spring Road and an
Agreement for Sale - Exhibit 7 - was tendercd by Lyla.

Joscelyn contributed & total of epproximately U.5.$34,000.00 towards
the purchase price. In order to subscribe this amount she obtained a second
mortgage ou her house in New York.

Dalton and Michael did not contrxibute to the purchase monmey, but it
was agreed that they would assist her in making payuents on the loan obtained
by her mortgage. Ii was clso agreed that Joscelyn would becoue a partner in
the existing partnership between Lyle, Dalton and Michacl. Each would haw. ap

:equal share in the business and Lyle would cperate the business and make
payments due on the wertgage in Jawaica out of the profits of the business.

In 1985 Dalvon and Ifichael purchessd a bending machine which Lhay
shipped to Lyle in Jamawica.

In 1986 they received information that Lyle had bought a car for
$66,000.00 for which he paid cash. In addition, ue was paying the school
fees for his girl friend in order thur she would become gqualified for a
position in the Lusimess. This infuriated thew. They camc to Jamalca and along
with Lyle went to Attorney kamsay to have a formal partunership agreement prepared.
There was an abortive discussion at which Lyle waiked out, Dalton blocked the
ramp at 76 Constant Spring Koad on two occasions. The police were summoned

by Lyle but took no acclion as they regarded the dispute as a civil watter,



11.
FINDINGS

On the issue as to whether there was any discussion about foruing &
partnership, 1 do not accept Lyle Barnes as o witness of truth.

I find that there was such a discussion between Lyle Barmes and
Dalton Barnes in 1932. Pursuant to this discussion, Dalton and Michael Barnes
discusscd the watter and there was an agreemenc for all three, Lyle, Daltor and
Hichael to form a partuership.

I accordance with this agreement equipment was sent by Dalton and
Michael Barmes to Lyle in Jamaica.

I find that Exhibit 3 of which he denied authorship was written by
Lyle Barmes. That this letter and the lettsr, Exhibit 8, which Lyle Barnes
admits having written, both related to the partuership. That the letter,
Exhibit 11, was written on behalf of Lyle Barnes.

The absence of any formal document in relation to the partnership iu
explicable on the tasis of the relatiomship which existed between the parties,

I do not regard the Certificate of Registration under the Business
Names Act in the nawme of Lyle Barnes as conclusive evidence that he was the
sole proprictor therecf. He was the only partner resident in Jamaiea and he
furnished the particulars for registration.

1 find that the purchase money fur precises, 76 Constant Spring Road,
was procured from the business and from coutributions by Joscelyn Bennett for
and on behalf of herself and Dalton and Michael Barnes and that Mrs. Beunett wag
made a member of the partnership.

That there was an agreement between the parties that payments in
discharge of the mortgage debt should be made by Lyle Barnes out of the profits
from the business and that the payments were so made.

I reject the evidence of Lyle Barnes that he only received the amcunt
of U.S5. $24,000.00 from the other parties tcwards the purchase price of the premisce.

That the partnership ended on 18th February, 1987, when Lyle Barnes
filed suit.

I find that Lyle Barmes not entitied to the sum of $395,488.15 which he

claims as monies advanced by him for the purchase of the premises.



12,
There will therefore be judgment for Dalton Barnes in suit BOS4/a7

and judgment for the plaintiffs in suit B129/87.

<:;\ The Reliefs Claimed in Suit %129/87
/ (v) A declaration as to the respective beneficial interests
of the owners.
Mr. Menning submitted that Dalton and Michael Barmes could not
make any claim which would be sustainable in Equity because they had paid no
money towards the purchase price of the premises.
In my opinion this subuission is misconceived. The cvidence disclomus
that Mrs. Joscelyn Beunett advanced suwus on behalf of these persons towards
i the purchase price. The Title under the Registration of Titles Act shows
<;,> that all the owners are jnint tenants. These proceedings are only concerned
with the equitable iunterests of the others qua Lyle Barnes.
(viii) An order for Payment of rent by Lyle Barnes
Mr. Goffe based this claim on an ouster by
Lyle Barnmes of the other co-owners of the premises.
Mr, Manning opposcd the claim.
On the evidence I do not find that there was an ouster by Lyle Barmes.
C:“] There was a uispute as to ownership of the business but no asservion
7 by Lyle barnes that the others were not entitled to the use of the premises.
This relief is not granted.
(ix) Danmages for loss of profics from investments in
the business.
Mr. Goffe suggested an average between §15,000,006 and $30,00C.900
viz. $22,000.00C gross income per week without deductions for Property Tax
and mortgage payments.
(jw\ Mr. bonning offered no assistance in this regard.
!

Lyle Barnes gave conflicting figures bui $15,000.00 was the most
consistent figure which I accept.

There must however be deductions for mortgage payments as it was
agreed that these should be a charge on the business.

The calculations are as follows.




13.

Gross weekly income .o o os $15,0006.00
Less expenses -
Wages $2,500.00
Water kates 83.00
Electricity 15¢.00
:as 80C.00
Mortgage -
$3,500,00 monthly
Weekly 9067.69
54,337,469
for casy caleulation - 4,340,090
Net = 10.660.00

3/4

of $10,660

it

$7,995.00

79/12 years from October 1983 to July 1991 = $3,221,985.00

The following reliefs are therefore granted.

(1)

(1i)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(ix)

A declaraticn that a partnership existed between

Joscelyn Bennett, Balton Barmes, Michael Barnes

and Lyle Barnes.

A declaration that the
Gctober 1983.

A4 declaration that the
debrusry, 1987,

An order declaring the

A declaration that the

partnership started in

partncrshlp ¢nded on 16th

julng tenancy severed.

equitable astate is held by

the owners as tenants in cowmon,

An order for sale of the land 76 Constant Spring Road

and that the net proceeds of sale be distributed in

equal shares.

An order that all parties are at liberty to bis for

and become the purchaser or purchasers at such sale

of the said land.

Damages for loss of profits assessed at $3.221.985 to be

paid by Lyle Barnmes.

Custs to no agreed v Laxed.



O

+

N

L
.

Vo

The st Ploinciif p&id 1 G

3.

encants i the sult fided

Yoo e v
LELTLN S

Y )

b e 2% Eo omTe, . ke g
i O Uladw they averved

Toe Pladintiffs are bro

Whe fdrst Plaintify is
io a aechanic wud the o omale aurso

and the Jefendent is

cie second and  thisd 21

Ploantn

wroabout the year 17
L othe Deid nd“nu apriaed o osut up o fauilly parcversh
; iigt aanufoecuriog. insoo

e busiuess was duly et w
Foad in tue Parish of oo

The aglecnent woas that cow second and cadred plein:
wonld purcnase a welding: wachine pipe bendsr nacai
additional sets of wxy wcweiyiene torches and hosed,
that each of fhe partiaurs \:'ld ownt one-third of tuac
husiness and Carn O i tue profits, that
j Zould run £ cion and be pald by i
vrsidp for his wo Luoadditiorn to his share ¢ The
pusritesy and profive,

e
whad

and tiaird Plais

s duly purchased ams
e sold itewms at o cusis of

w BT 5
Lo s “'ﬂd Srah "'135) il :N'J

nruspered and made

wJuﬂHFL&'&uuuiwlﬂﬁbﬁ
resfycttivedy . awdl Lo

The owners of liu. tuad pave dotice Lo Ut

e vefendant eontaesod
Lt her belo o tiag o plaeo

r uy the
plaintintf aud
finance the pu

G oplace RO LrTTY Ow

ad woiace at /G Conztant
rarish of 5t. f.drew. resister
boughe Lo .nd Lo was agfieu

tiie threo Fladncifss
Wi E£0% che price of §367.500 .00,

iy and to vporate nhe oualaess theros ouw coaditlon
that tae

(1 par s

Wiy oe expandec tu four
Lie. Aot Ylainciif and thad
vl be owned by all foun

Aix egu@.;.. LG TR

-~
feke
fod

~

tixe Dede

) cule congluue to manags
aud operete e wusiuess and Lo be o
Dy tue Lusiiicog pald for by the pusii

~
e
J-

-y

N’

the vlacs wouid ve for his work as sofove

(1v) ths proidte would ve dlstrivuted cyually

it of $34,000 0.8 .un
Teaase price ana obiuinad o movtgage for the suwm
cuvd U0 on wae senwriiy of the sald placa.




